INSTRUCTION MANUAL
20V Cordless String Trimmer
Model # PS76112A
Website: www.powersmartusa.com
Toll free: 1-800-791-9458 M-F 9-5 EST
Email: support@amerisuninc.com
Have product questions or need technical support? Please scan the QR code to enter our official
website and contact us!

3.Make smaller cuts, this is a light
duty trimmer.
4.Ensure line is fully extended.
20
EXPLODED VIEW& PARTS LIST
21
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1 PS76112A-001 Screw ST4*16 20 30 PS76112A-030 DC motor 1
2 PS76112A-002 Left rear handle 1 31 PS76112A-031 Motor fixed plate 1
3 PS76112A-003 Lead wire 1 32 PS76112A-032 Screw M4*10 2
4 PS76112A-004 Insert base 1 33 PS76112A-033 Motor bushing 1
5 PS76112A-005 Right rear handle 1 34 PS76112A-034 Left rotating cover 1
6 PS76112A-006
Anti self locking
button
1 35 PS76112A-035 Big spring 1
7 PS76112A-007 Spring 1 36 PS76112A-036 Revolve button 1
8 PS76112A-008 Spring 1 37 PS76112A-037 Left housing 1
9 PS76112A-009 Trigger switch 1 38 PS76112A-038 Wheel axle holder 1
10 PS76112A-010 Micro switch 1 39 PS76112A-039 Wheel 2
11 PS76112A-011 Wire fixed board 1 40 PS76112A-040 Circlip Φ6 2
12 PS76112A-012 Screw ST4*14 3 41 PS76112A-041 Wheel axle 1
13 PS76112A-013 Spring 1 42 PS76112A-042
Wheel axle fixed
board
1
14 PS76112A-014
Rotary fixing
sleeve
1 43 PS76112A-043 Spool head 1
15 PS76112A-015 Revolve button 1 44 PS76112A-044 Hollow rivet 1
16 PS76112A-016
Rotary locating
sleeve
1 45 PS76112A-045 Steel ball φ4 3
17 PS76112A-017 Big pipe 1 46 PS76112A-046 Balance block spring 1
18 PS76112A-018 Screw M4*6 1 47 PS76112A-047 Nylon wire 1
19 PS76112A-019 Front handle 1 48 PS76112A-048 Spool cover 1
20 PS76112A-020
Front Handle
button
1 49 PS76112A-049 Square-head nut M5 1
21 PS76112A-021 Spring 1 50 PS76112A-050 Balance block 1
22 PS76112A-022
Front handle
button
1 51 PS76112A-051 Wire wheel 1
23 PS76112A-023 Pipe sheath 1 52 PS76112A-052 Right rotating cover 1
24 PS76112A-024 Screw M5*14 1 53 PS76112A-053 Right housing 1
25 PS76112A-025 Adapter sleeve 1 54 PS76112A-054 Guide wire 1
26 PS76112A-026 Lock nut M5 1 55 PS76112A-055 Blade 1
27 PS76112A-027 Lock sleeve 1 56 PS76112A-056 Safety guard 1
28 PS76112A-028 Spring wire 1 57 PS76020B Battery pack 1
29 PS76112A-029 Small pipe 1 58 PS76018C Charger 1
22
TWO (2) YEARS LIMITEDWARRANTY
PowerSmart® is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with our
commitment and dedication to quality.